

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION 5899 OF 2019

(Shubham Bahu-uddeshiya Sanstha Waddhamna, thr secretary and anr..vs.. Smt.
Hemlata Eknath Pise and ors)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri A.Z. Jibhkate, counsel for petitioner.
Shri S.D. Chande, counsel for respondent 1.
Shri N.S. Rao, AGP for respondents 3 & 4.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE: 30th AUGUST, 2019.

The learned counsel for the caveator is seeking short time to file an affidavit in response.

2 Stand over 11.9.2019.

3 The learned counsel for the caveator – respondent 1 states that no coercive step shall be taken pursuant to the judgment impugned till next date of hearing.

JUDGE