

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION 5899 OF 2019**

Shubham Bahu-Uddeshiya Sanstha Waddamna, thr. its Secretary, N.G. Nagose and  
another.

Versus

Hemlata Eknath Pise and others.

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

---

Shri A.Z. Zibhkate, counsel for petitioners.  
Shri S.D. Chande, counsel for respondent-1.  
Shri B.H. Shambharkar, counsel for respondent 2.

**CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO, J.**

**DATE: 11.10.2019.**

I was inclined to issue Rule. However, Shri S.D.Chande, learned counsel for the respondent-1 strenuously submits that the petition may be disposed of at the admission stage.

2. Shri A.Z. Jibhkate, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection to final disposal at the admission stage. However, Shri A.Z. Jibhkate, learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that he has no objection to final disposal provided the judgment impugned is stayed in its entirety.

3. List this petition for final disposal at the admission stage on 22.11.2019.

4. The judgment impugned shall remain stayed till further orders.

**JUDGE**

RKN