

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5899/2019

**Shubham Bahu-Uddeshiya Sanstha and anr..Versus... Hemlata Eknath Pise
and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.Z.Jibhkate, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S.D.Chande, Advocate for Respondent No.1
Mr. A.A.Madiwale, AGP for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : 02/12/2021

List the matter on **8.12.2021** at the joint
request of the learned counsel for the parties.

JUDGE

rvjalit