

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5899 OF 2019

**Shubham Bahu Uddeshiya Sanstha, Waddhamna,.PETITIONER
Thr. Secretary Shri. Namdeo S/o Gangadhar
Nagose And Anr**

V/S

Smt. Hemlata Eknath Pise And OthersRESPONDENT

A. Z. JIBHKATE for Petitioner

SANTOSH DAMODAR CHANDE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE J**

DATE : 14th September, 2022

P.C. :

**Shri A.Z.Jibhkate, Adv. for the petitioner. Shri S.D.Chande,
Adv. for the R.No.1. Shri B.H.Shambharkar Adv. for R-2.
Ms.H.N.Jaipurkar, AGP for R-3 & 4. S.O. 29.09.2022.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)