

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5899/2019**

*SHUBHAM BAHU-UDDESHIYA SANSTHA, WADDHAMNA AND ANR.*  
*VS*  
*SMT. HEMLATA EKNATH PISE AND OTHERS*

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. B.H. Shambharkar, Advocate for respondent no. 2

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATED : 29/09/2022**

Since Mr. Jibhkate, learned Counsel for the appellants is not available, list the matter on 11.10.2022.

**JUDGE**