

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5899/2019

**Subham Bhau-Uddeshiya Sanstha and another Vs. Hemlata Eknath Pise &
Ors.**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Jibhkate, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. B.H. Shambarkar, Advocate for Respondent No.2
Mr. N.R. Patil, AGP for Respondent / State

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2023

List the petition in the next week as Mr. Jibkhate, learned counsel for the petitioners is reported to be not keeping well.

JUDGE