



3.wp.5899.2019.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5899 OF 2019**

**(Shubham Bahu-uddeshiya Sanstha, Waddhamna & Anr. V/s Smt. Hemlata Eknath Pise & Ors.)**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
Appearances, court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. D. Chande, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Ms. D. I. Charlewar, AGP for Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

-----  
**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**

**DATE : AUGUST 12, 2024.**

. The learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks time to go through the record. Time granted, as a last chance.

2. List the Petition in the week commencing from 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2024.

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**

*vijaya*