



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5899 OF 2019

[Shubham Bahu-Uddeshiya Sanstha, Waddhamna and one .vs. Smt. Hemlata Eknath Pise and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.Z. Jibhkate, Advocate for Petitioners.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 20.02.2026.

1. This matter is listed today before this court in view of remand of the proceeding by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India by its order dated 11.2.2026.
2. Perusal of record revealed the fact that, services of the Respondent employee are terminated by conducting departmental enquiry. Therefore, to decide the petition as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court, record and proceeding of School Tribunal would be required for perusal of this court.
3. The Registry, therefore, directed to verify whether the record and proceedings of the School Tribunal is lying with the registry of this court or not. If it is not with the registry of this court, then same be called immediately from the Presiding Officer, School Tribunal, Nagpur.
4. List this matter for further consideration on 6.3.2026.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)