



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 5899 OF 2019

SHUBHAM BAHU UDDSHIYA SANSTHA, WADDHAMNA, THR. SECRETARY SHRI. NAMDEO S/O
GANGADHAR NAGOSE AND ANR
VS
SMT. HEMLATA EKNATH PISE AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri P.A. Jibhkate, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri G.S.Umale, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 07/04/2026

The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners submits that, due to ill-health of Mr. Jibhkate, learned counsel for the petitioners, he is advised to take bed rest.

2. Stand over to 15/04/2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)